



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Application No. 85/2025

Mohammed Ismail Alias Lalu S/o Subhan Shah Alias Guman
Shah,

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan State Through Chief Secretary,

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Lokesh Tiwari on behalf of
Mr. Rajat Ranjan

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA
Order

16/12/2025

1. Despite service, none appears on behalf of the respondents.
2. Learned counsel for the applicant contends that the present application has been filed challenging the order dated 16.11.2018.
3. Initially, Civil Revision Petition No. 50/2019 was filed, in which an order dated 27.07.2020 was passed, directing that no eviction proceedings be initiated in respect to the disputed property. However, he submits that subsequently, due to change in law, the revision petition was withdrawn with permission to file civil miscellaneous application.
4. Considering that there was already a stay order in the Civil Revision Petition No. 50/2019, this court deems it appropriate to direct both the parties to maintain status quo as it exists today with regard to the disputed property.
5. List this matter after four weeks.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J



PARSHANT /40