

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Application No. 85/2025
URN: CMAP / 131U / 2025

Mohammed Ismail Alias Lalu S/o Subhan Shah Alias Guman Shah,

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan State Through Chief Secretary,

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Roshan Agarwal for Mr. Rajat Ranjan
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Junaid Khan for Mr. Asgar Khan Mr. Umesh Choudhary for Mr. V.D. Gathala

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL
Order

29/06/2026

1. Suit for declaration & mandatory injunction in respect of the subject property alleging the same to be the waqf property, has been dismissed by the Waqf Tribunal vide judgment dated 16.11.2018, whereagainst instant civil miscellaneous application under Section 83(9) of Waqf Act 1995, has been filed.
2. Considering the issue involved, same requires hearing.
3. Admit.
4. Let notices for hearing be issued to the respondent Nos. 1 &
5. only as on behalf of other respondents respective counsel have put in appearance.
6. Record of the Waqf Tribunal be summoned.
7. Interim stay order dated 16.12.2025, is made absolute and the stay application stand disposed of accordingly.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J